Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P735941
Luminaire Tested: S122RDR-S865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

Issue Date: 1/24/2024
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P735941

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2308-143-2)
INNOVATION CENTER

1/24/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S122RDR-5865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

DEFINE 2 REGRESSED DIRECT RECESSED WITH WALL WASH OPTIC
4000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

N/A

3265.2 lumens

N/A

93.3 lumens/watt

0.82/1.11/1

Rectangular (W 4' x L: 0.14' x H: 0)
Direct

35
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P735941
CATALOG NUMBER: S122RDR-5865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P735941
CATALOG NUMBER: S122RDR-5865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106
1 110 106 103 99 108 104 101 98 100 97 95 96
2 102 95 89 84 99 93 87 83 89 85 81 86
3 94 8 78 72 92 83 77 71 80 75 70 78
4 87 77 69 63 85 75 68 62 73 67 62 71
5 81 69 61 55 79 68 61 55 66 60 55 64
6 75 63 55 50 74 63 55 49 61 54 49 59
7 71 58 50 45 69 57 50 45 56 49 44 55
8 66 54 46 41 65 53 46 41 52 45 40 51
9 62 50 42 37 61 49 42 37 48 42 37 47
10 59 46 39 34 57 46 39 34 45 39 34 44
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90° 135° 180°
0° 36628 36628 36628 36628 36628
5° 46209 43224 36768 31242 29915
10° 49361 48197 36209 27643 25832
15° 43416 48182 35254 24787 21525
20° 35792 44346 34127 21516 19477
25° 25518 38932 32761 19927 17522
30° 16329 32655 31004 18286 15565
35° 14062 24066 29390 16967 14116
40° 13256 17597 27573 15700 12967
45° 12523 15076 25636 14546 12241
50° 11925 13740 23815 13534 11788
55° 10945 12711 21772 12443 11367
60° 8634 11587 19998 11675 9603
65° 7818 10370 18138 10838 8755
70° 7210 8374 16489 9340 8048
75° 6721 7575 14385 8340 7575
80° 6210 6852 12176 7483 6852
85° 5558 6065 9351 6572 6065

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 67.5°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 35884 cd/sqm

30
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P735941

CATALOG NUMBER: S122RDR-5865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 184.8 5.7
10°-20° 496.6 15.2
20°-30° 622.9 19.1
30°-40° 5935 18.2
40°-50° 523.6 16.0
50°-60° 411.9 12.6
60°-70° 262.8 8.0
70°-80° 133.6 4.1
80°-90° 354 1.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1304.3 39.9
0°-40° 1897.9 58.1
0°-60° 2833.4 86.8
0°-90° 3265.2 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3265.2 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°

5
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 45° 90° 135° 180° Flux
1906 1906 1906 1906 1906
2395 2240 1906 1619 1550 233
2182 2421 1772 1246 1082 604
1203 1836 1545 940 826 542
599 1026 1252 723 602 381
461 555 943 535 450 357
327 379 650 371 339 287
172 228 399 238 192 172

90 102 194 112 102 96

25 28 42 30 28 29

0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P735941
CATALOG NUMBER: S122RDR-5865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
1°
50
30
2°

11°

21°
22.5°

32.5°

37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180°
1905.6  1905.6 1905.6  1905.6 1905.6 1905.6 1905.6  1905.6  1905.6
1969.8 1979.0 1936.6  1941.2 1920.5 1883.9 1848.3 1851.8  1826.6
2048.9 2072.9 2014.5 1979.0 19194  1855.2 1784.2 1775.0 1744.1
21921 2180.6 2084.4  2012.2 1914.8  1818.5 1729.2  1708.5 1682.2
2307.8 22735 21554 2054.6 19125 1776.1 1675.3 1639.8 16134
23949 23514 2240.2  2086.7 1905.6  1752.1 1619.2  1579.0 1550.4
2464.8 2431.6 2295.2  2116.5 1896.5 1716.6 15859  1532.1 1502.3
2518.7 2491.2 23514  2156.6 1888.4 1681.0 1533.2 1477.1 1441.5
25393 2526.7 2403.0 2185.2 1879.3 1655.8  1486.2  1435.8  1403.7
2542.8  2543.9 2444.2 2212.7 1871.3 1610.0 1453.0 14014 1384.2
2529.0 2539.3 2469.4  2243.7 1855.2 1587.1 1416.3 1367.1 1323.5
2475.1  2521.0 2482.0 2264.3 1841.5 1550.4 1384.2 1320.1 1276.5
2435.0 2478.6 2483.2  2290.7 1825.4  1533.2 1356.7 1270.8  1225.0
2368.6 2414.4 24717  2297.5 1816.3 1490.8 13224 12204 1164.2
2289.5 2362.8 24534 23124 17933 1454.1 1288.0 1149.3 1116.1
2181.8 2286.1 24213  2318.2 1771.6  1428.9 12456  1113.8 1081.7
20924 22104 2377.7  2318.2 1757.8 1394.6 1199.8 1082.9 1050.8
20248 2121.1 2342.2  2319.3 17349  1370.5 1153.9 1054.2 1029.0
1929.7 2037.4 2286.1  2314.7 1710.8 13418 1115.0 1030.2 999.2
18243 1952.6 2226.5  2306.7 1690.2 13121 1073.7  1005.0 978.6
1749.8 1867.8 2168.0 2294.1 1668.4 12926  1051.9 976.3 952.2
16249 1769.3 2109.6  2276.9 1645.5 1259.3 1022.1 951.1 924.7
1497.7 1630.6 2001.9 22483 1607.7 1218.1 988.9 920.2 881.2
1448.4 1597.4 1968.7  2240.2 1595.1 1207.8 978.6 906.4 872.0
1343.0 1497.7 1899.9  2215.0 1567.6 1173.4 959.1 878.9 854.8
1203.2 1412.9 1835.7  2188.7 1544.7  1148.2 939.6 857.1 826.2
1045.1 1297.2 1777.3  2156.6 1512.6 1113.8 913.3 836.5 793.0
947.7 1197.5 1698.2  2122.2 1489.7  1088.6 891.5 805.6 774.6
869.7 1040.5 1627.2  2089.0 1462.2 1057.7 876.6 783.8 747.1
784.9 954.5 1543.5 2044.3 1432.4 1022.1 852.5 762.0 723.1
735.7 862.9 14713  2011.1 1396.9 998.1 823.9 740.3 701.3
646.3 711.6 1275.4  1915.9 1329.2 929.3 776.9 680.7 647.4
599.3 633.7 1025.6  1804.8  1252.5 872.0 723.1 631.4 601.6
563.8 584.4 846.8 1685.6 11745 821.6 673.8 585.6 556.9
528.3 544.3 701.3 1571.0 1098.9 772.3 625.7 538.6 516.8
496.2 508.8 608.5 1457.6  1021.0 721.9 578.7 501.9 482.4
460.7 472.1 5546  1320.1 943.1 670.4 535.1 461.8 450.3
430.9 438.9 503.0 11975 866.3 621.1 490.4 429.7 421.7
398.8 409.1 459.5 1061.1 796.4 572.9 452.6 401.1 394.2
367.8 372.4 422.8 924.7 723.1 526.0 412.5 3724 367.8
326.6 344.9 379.3 784.9 649.7 482.4 371.3 342.6 339.2
279.6 303.7 340.3 658.9 581.0 434.3 338.0 315.1 300.2
224.6 253.2 301.4 547.7 520.2 390.8 303.7 268.1 249.8
197.1 206.3 265.8 458.4 458.4 349.5 269.3 230.3 222.3
171.9 178.8 228.0 379.3 398.8 303.7 238.3 199.4 192.5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P735941

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: S122RDR-5865D940-X4F0-XX-UDD-W-W

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180°
150.1 155.8 174.2 316.3 343.8 264.7 197.1 174.2 166.2
128.3 132.9 149.0 257.8 293.4 225.7 166.2 149.0 143.2
108.9 113.4 122.6 193.7 240.6 187.9 139.8 127.2 122.6
90.5 92.8 102.0 144.4 193.7 150.1 112.3 104.3 102.0
73.3 74.5 80.2 103.1 150.1 114.6 90.5 83.7 82.5
56.1 57.3 61.9 74.5 110.0 825 67.6 64.2 61.9
40.1 41.3 43.5 50.4 74.5 56.1 48.1 47.0 43.5
25.2 25.2 27.5 30.9 42.4 321 29.8 28.6 27.5
11.5 11.5 12.6 12.6 19.5 13.8 13.8 12.6 11.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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